A new checkbox is being added to the Integrated System (IS) on the Add Outpatient Service screen. Effective September 28, 2012, providers will be able to indicate when a service has been rendered to via tele-psych which uses an interactive telecommunications or video conferencing system. Checking this box adds the GT modifier to the procedure code that tells Medi-Cal that the service to the client has been rendered using such a system. EDI providers must make sure to add the GT modifier when submitting claims for tele-mental health services.

We’re here to help you...

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact RMD at (213) 480-3444 or RevenueManagement@dmh.lacounty.gov.